SNPS-A1997-059

RECORE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Charles E. Berman and Jon N. Powell	Name and address of recaiving party(ies)
Adı	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	Internal Address: JUN 3 0 393
	Nature of conveyance:	
J .	Assignment Merger	Street Address: _700 E. Middlefield Road
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	<u> </u>
	Other	City: Mountain View State: CA ZIP: 94043
Ex	xecution Date: June 23, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is
	A. Patent Application No.(s) I 09/027,950	B. Patent No.(s)
	 Additional numbers attached?	n You While
~ * · ·		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved
	Name: <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u> 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address:	Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8.	Deposit Account number:
	Street Address: P.O. Box 640640	04-0025
	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95164-0640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
006.2	CORTES 00000139 09027950 DO NOT USE TH	
	ICURIES 00000139 09027930 DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. St	tatement and signature.	
	o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informe copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
u	de copy of the original document.	
	a Handon	June 26, 199

REEL: 9288 FRAME: 0498

Docket No.: SNPS-A1997-059

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Charles E. Berman, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 751 Lucille Court, Moorpark, California 93021, and Jon N. Powell, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 2099 Lathan, Camarillo, California 93010, have invented a "AUTOMATIC BEHAVIORAL MODEL GENERATION THROUGH PHYSICAL COMPONENT CHARACTERIZATION AND MEASUREMENT" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on February 23, 1998, serial No. 09/027,950; and

WHEREAS, Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 700 E. Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California 94043-4033, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Charles E. Berman and Jon N. Powell, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Synopsys, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Synopsys, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

. . .

WITNESS OUR HAN	Dat Camarillo	, California, this 23 day			
of	· 1	Roll			
STATE OF)) ss.)				
Onthis day of, 1998, before me,					
WITNESS my hand ar	nd official seal.				
	NOTARY P	UBLIC			

PATENT REEL: 9288 FRAME: 0499